
Bloomsburg (10-2-6) -vs- Seton Hill (11-6-1)
11/10/2025 at Greensburg, PA (DSG Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 39:13 (YELLOW), #23 Mason Fabean (SHU-M)   60:14 (YELLOW), #10 Vasilis Christodoulo (SHU-M)   

Date: 11/10/2025
Attendance: 55
Stadium: DSG Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Bloomsburg 0 0 1 1
Seton Hill 0 0 0 0

Bloomsburg 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Punchello, Peter 0 0 0 0 95
D 4 Diggs, Micah 0 0 0 1 95
D 5 Besser, Kody 0 0 0 0 95
F 7 Melvin, Jaliyl 2 0 0 0 50
M 8 Molino, Quaid 0 0 0 0 55
F 9 Blumberger, Sam 4 2 0 0 95
F 10 Hollobaugh, Owen 1 0 0 0 85
M 11 Fiadino, Connor 0 0 0 0 61
M 15 DeVeaux, Zayd 0 0 0 1 95
D 21 Alicea, Braden 1 0 0 0 95
D 33 Savage, Logan 0 0 0 0 95

Substitutes
12 Sitler, Caleb 0 0 0 0 17
18 Haniwalt, Gage 0 0 0 0 17
23 Morales, Zach 1 1 1 0 45
25 Maser, Tye 1 1 0 0 40
29 Guzak, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 10 4 1 2 1045

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Punchello, Peter 95:09 0 2

Totals 0 2

Seton Hill 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jannik Reiss 0 0 0 0 95
D 4 Ron Klinger 1 0 0 0 95
D 5 Esteban Moreira 0 0 0 0 95
D 6 Felix Knorn 2 1 0 0 95
M 8 Julian Marker 0 0 0 0 95
F 9 James Aubrey 2 1 0 0 95
M 10 Vasilis Christodoulo 0 0 0 0 95
D 12 Isaac Foster 0 0 0 0 95
M 18 Toby Dance 0 0 0 0 95
F 20 Tristan Wilson 0 0 0 0 51
F 22 Rowan Aisenbrey 0 0 0 0 66

Substitutes
14 Villads Jensen 1 0 0 0 29
23 Mason Fabean 1 0 0 0 44

Totals 7 2 0 0 1045

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jannik Reiss 95:09 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Bloomsburg 4 4 2 10
Seton Hill 3 2 2 7

Saves By Period
Bloomsburg 1 1 0 2
Seton Hill 1 1 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Bloomsburg 1 1 0 2
Seton Hill 1 1 1 3

Fouls By Period
Bloomsburg 7 3 0 10
Seton Hill 6 6 0 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

95:09
BLOO
M-M Morales, Zach Diggs, Micah , DeVeaux, Zayd long ball,past defender, 1v1 vs keeper



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BLOOM-M Punchello, Peter at goalie for Bloomsburg.
00:00 SHU-M Jannik Reiss at goalie for Seton Hill.
-- BLOOM-M Foul on Bloomsburg.
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
04:14 BLOOM-M Shot by BLOOM-M Hollobaugh, Owen BLOCKED.
04:38 BLOOM-M Corner kick by BLOOM-M Savage, Logan [04:38].
04:47 BLOOM-M Header Shot by BLOOM-M Blumberger, Sam BLOCKED.
05:10 SHU-M Offside against Seton Hill.
-- BLOOM-M Foul on Bloomsburg.
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
13:18 BLOOM-M Shot by BLOOM-M Blumberger, Sam WIDE.
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
-- BLOOM-M Foul on Bloomsburg.
-- BLOOM-M Foul on Bloomsburg.
19:26 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Ron Klinger WIDE.
-- BLOOM-M Offside against Bloomsburg.
27:57 BLOOM-M BLOOM-M substitution: Haniwalt, Gage for Melvin, Jaliyl.
27:57 BLOOM-M BLOOM-M substitution: Maser, Tye for Molino, Quaid.
27:57 BLOOM-M BLOOM-M substitution: Morales, Zach for Fiadino, Connor.
27:57 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Mason Fabean for Tristan Wilson.
-- BLOOM-M Foul on Bloomsburg.
31:46 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Villads Jensen for Rowan Aisenbrey.
-- BLOOM-M Foul on Bloomsburg.
33:13 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Felix Knorn, SAVE Punchello, Peter.
34:20 SHU-M Corner kick by SHU-M Felix Knorn [34:20].
34:38 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Mason Fabean WIDE.
34:51 BLOOM-M BLOOM-M substitution: Guzak, Nicholas for Hollobaugh, Owen.
36:41 BLOOM-M Header Shot by BLOOM-M Maser, Tye, SAVE Jannik Reiss.
-- BLOOM-M Foul on Bloomsburg.
39:13 SHU-M Yellow card on SHU-M Mason Fabean.
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SHU-M
For SHU-M: #1  Jannik Reiss, #4  Ron Klinger, #5  Esteban Moreira, #6  Felix Knorn, #8  Julian Marker, #9  James
Aubrey, #10 Vasilis Christodoulo, #12 Isaac Foster, #18 Toby Dance, #20 Tristan Wilson, #22 Rowan Aisenbrey.

45:00 BLOOM-M

For BLOOM-M: #23 Morales, Zach, #15 DeVeaux, Zayd, #12 Sitler, Caleb, #21 Alicea, Braden, #10 Hollobaugh,
Owen, #4  Diggs, Micah, #33 Savage, Logan, #25 Maser, Tye, #5  Besser, Kody, #1  Punchello, Peter, #9
Blumberger, Sam.

46:36 BLOOM-M Offside against Bloomsburg.
50:02 BLOOM-M Offside against Bloomsburg.
52:49 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M James Aubrey, SAVE Punchello, Peter.
52:58 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Felix Knorn BLOCKED.
53:53 BLOOM-M Header Shot by BLOOM-M Blumberger, Sam, SAVE Jannik Reiss.
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
-- BLOOM-M Foul on Bloomsburg.
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
58:19 BLOOM-M Corner kick by BLOOM-M Sitler, Caleb [58:19].
59:43 SHU-M Corner kick by SHU-M Felix Knorn [59:43].
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
60:14 SHU-M Yellow card on SHU-M Vasilis Christodoulo.
62:10 BLOOM-M BLOOM-M substitution: Fiadino, Connor for Sitler, Caleb.
62:10 BLOOM-M BLOOM-M substitution: Melvin, Jaliyl for Morales, Zach.
66:39 BLOOM-M Offside against Bloomsburg.
68:06 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Mason Fabean for Tristan Wilson.
68:06 BLOOM-M BLOOM-M substitution: Molino, Quaid for Maser, Tye.
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
73:38 BLOOM-M Shot by BLOOM-M Melvin, Jaliyl WIDE.



75:38 BLOOM-M Shot by BLOOM-M Melvin, Jaliyl WIDE.
79:09 SHU-M SHU-M substitution: Villads Jensen for Rowan Aisenbrey.
-- BLOOM-M Foul on Bloomsburg.
82:59 BLOOM-M Offside against Bloomsburg.
84:25 BLOOM-M BLOOM-M substitution: Morales, Zach for Melvin, Jaliyl.
-- BLOOM-M Foul on Bloomsburg.
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
-- SHU-M Foul on Seton Hill.
89:08 BLOOM-M Shot by BLOOM-M Alicea, Braden HIGH.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00 SHU-M
For SHU-M: #12 Isaac Foster, #23 Mason Fabean, #18 Toby Dance, #9  James Aubrey, #6  Felix Knorn, #8  Julian
Marker, #5  Esteban Moreira, #4  Ron Klinger, #14 Villads Jensen, #1  Jannik Reiss, #10 Vasilis Christodoulo.

90:00 BLOOM-M

For BLOOM-M: #23 Morales, Zach, #4  Diggs, Micah, #33 Savage, Logan, #21 Alicea, Braden, #11 Fiadino, Connor,
#8  Molino, Quaid, #1  Punchello, Peter, #9  Blumberger, Sam, #15 DeVeaux, Zayd, #10 Hollobaugh, Owen, #5
Besser, Kody.

90:59 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M James Aubrey WIDE.
92:23 BLOOM-M Shot by BLOOM-M Blumberger, Sam, SAVE Jannik Reiss.
93:28 SHU-M Corner kick by SHU-M Felix Knorn [93:28].
93:44 SHU-M Shot by SHU-M Villads Jensen WIDE.
94:54 BLOOM-M BLOOM-M substitution: Sitler, Caleb for Molino, Quaid.

95:09 BLOOM-M
GOAL by BLOOM-M Morales, Zach (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Diggs, Micah and DeVeaux, Zayd, goal number 1 for
season.

Bloomsburg 1, Seton Hill 0
-- BLOOM-M *long ball,past defender, 1v1 vs keeper


